



PMS 2013 SCHEDULE C



PROJECT 12EN28

BID TABULATION

				PRC P.O. BOX 2020 GILLETTE, WY 82717		DRM P.O. BOX 1002 GILLETTE, WY 82717		ICM P.O. BOX 2469 209 N. LIMESTONE GILLETTE, WY 82717		NORTHSTAR ENERGY P.O. BOX 1067 GILLETTE, WY 82717	
			BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS									
01020.01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$37,800.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$48,500.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
01020.02	Contract Bonds	LS	1	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 7,232.00	\$ 7,232.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 12,280.00	\$ 12,280.00
01020.03	Force Account	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
01500.14	Install Erosion Blankets	SY	750	\$ 0.75	\$ 562.50	\$ 2.85	\$ 2,137.50	\$ 2.35	\$ 1,762.50	\$ 1.28	\$ 960.00
01510.01	Construction Signing and Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,885.00	\$ 7,885.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
01510.02	Flagging	1/4 HR	50	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 610.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 412.50	\$ 14.70	\$ 735.00
01510.03	Project Identification Sign	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 793.00	\$ 793.00
02050.02	Remove Existing Water Main	LF	5	\$ 10.55	\$ 52.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 21.14	\$ 105.70
02050.09	Remove Water Meter Pit	EA	1	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 226.00
02050.10	Remove Curb Stop	EA	2	\$ 127.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 128.75	\$ 257.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 225.00
02050.23	Remove Bush	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00
SP-02050.25	Removal of Existing Rocks	LS	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
SP-02645.03	Remove Bollards	EA	4	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
02075.01	Removal of Existing Asphalt Pavement	SY	125	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 793.75	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 512.50
02075.04	Removal of Sidewalk	SF	168	\$ 4.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 252.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 2.28	\$ 383.04
02075.06	Remove Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	LF	145	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 804.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 5.51	\$ 798.95
02075.09	Remove Curb & Gutter (Radius)	LF	115	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 644.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 644.00
02210.01	Unclassified Excavation Above Subgrade	CY	750	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8.39	\$ 6,292.50
02210.03	Rejected Material Disposal	CY	100	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 660.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8.53	\$ 853.00
02210.04	Surplus Material Disposal	CY	550	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 8.53	\$ 4,691.50
02210.06	Imported Borrow (sand)	CY	100	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11.24	\$ 1,124.00
02210.0724	24" Paved Road Subgrade Processing	SY	7170	\$ 8.50	\$ 60,945.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 49,473.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 64,530.00	\$ 9.89	\$ 70,911.30
02220.01	Exploratory Excavation	HR	40	\$ 338.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 58.75	\$ 2,350.00
02220.02	Underground Facility Locates	EA	23	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 3,726.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 117.50	\$ 2,702.50
02220.03	Utility Line Crossing	EA	23	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 11,845.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 10,810.00	\$ 176.20	\$ 4,052.60
02225.02	Install Type 2 Pipe Bedding	TN	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 510.00
02225.03	Install Cement Treated Fill	CY	50	\$ 146.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 137.38	\$ 6,869.00
02231.0102	2" Aggregate Base	SY	156	\$ 9.10	\$ 1,419.60	\$ 5.75	\$ 897.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,872.00
02231.0108	8" Aggregate Base	SY	7210	\$ 11.50	\$ 82,915.00	\$ 12.45	\$ 89,764.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 79,310.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 88,683.00
SP-02231.04	Place 4" Asphalt Millings	SY	155	\$ 5.25	\$ 813.75	\$ 2.65	\$ 410.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 992.00
SP-02511.01	Rotomilling Full Depth Asphalt Pavement	SY	5320	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 18,620.00
02512.016	6" Asphaltic Concrete Paving	SY	6700	\$ 29.00	\$194,300.00	\$ 27.85	\$ 186,595.00	\$ 27.05	\$ 181,235.00	\$ 34.48	\$ 231,016.00
02512.03	Asphaltic Concrete Leveling Course	TN	20	\$ 127.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 123.60	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 3,060.00
02520.0206	6" Portland Cement Concrete Patch	SY	50	\$ 41.15	\$ 2,057.50	\$ 43.30	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 78.11	\$ 3,905.50
02528.0130	Install New 30" Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	LF	1125	\$ 22.50	\$ 25,312.50	\$ 21.65	\$ 24,356.25	\$ 23.00	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 28.43	\$ 31,983.75
02528.0330	Install New 30" Curb & Gutter (Radius)	LF	195	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 29.10	\$ 5,674.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 30.34	\$ 5,916.30
02530.0106	Install Concrete Sidewalk (6")	SF	1250	\$ 4.75	\$ 5,937.50	\$ 4.65	\$ 5,812.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6.06	\$ 7,575.00
02530.0608	Install New Concrete Valley Gutter (8")	SF	300	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7.84	\$ 2,352.00
02530.0808	Install New Curb Return Fillet (8")	SF	70	\$ 11.85	\$ 829.50	\$ 11.85	\$ 829.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 7.84	\$ 548.80
02530.10	Install Splash Pan for Fire Hydrant	SF	64	\$ 15.50	\$ 992.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 992.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 9.24	\$ 591.36
02530.1204	Install Handicap Ramp and Landing (4")	SF	120	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 22.18	\$ 2,661.60
02530.1306	Install Miscellaneous Concrete (6")	SF	124	\$ 10.80	\$ 1,339.20	\$ 9.25	\$ 1,147.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 9.69	\$ 1,201.56
02570.01	Adjust Manhole	EA	3	\$ 970.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 502.00	\$ 1,506.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,545.00
02570.02	Replace Manhole Adjusting Rings	VF	2	\$ 413.00	\$ 826.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 456.00
02570.08	Adjust Fire Hydrant	VF	6	\$ 1,123.00	\$ 6,738.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 6,768.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 859.00	\$ 5,154.00
02645.01	Install Fire Hydrant Complete	EA	4	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 13,040.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,876.71	\$ 15,506.84
02645.02	Install Fire Hydrant Bollards	EA	8	\$ 966.00	\$ 7,728.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 4,544.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 3,952.00
02665.0106	Install 6" Water Main	LF	98	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,254.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 2,303.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 32.52	\$ 3,186.96
02665.0108	Install 8" Water Main	LF	30	\$ 29.60	\$ 888.00	\$ 31.80	\$ 954.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 34.64	\$ 1,039.20
02665.0112	Install 12" Water Main	LF	1565	\$ 35.50	\$ 55,557.50	\$ 36.70	\$ 57,435.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 53,210.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 59,078.75
02665.0206	Install 6" End of Line Plug	EA	2	\$ 227.40	\$ 454.80	\$ 229.50	\$ 459.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00
02665.0208	Install 8" End of Line Plug	EA	1	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 262.25	\$ 262.25	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 282.00
02665.0212	Install 12" End of Line Plug	EA	1	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 372.75	\$ 372.75	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00
02665.03080608	Install 8"x6"x8" Tee	EA	1	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 587.50	\$ 587.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 691.00	\$ 691.00
02665.03120612	Install 12"x6"x12" Tee	EA	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 887.50	\$ 4,437.50
02665.03120812	Install 12"x8"x12" Tee	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 808.75	\$ 808.75	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 916.00	\$ 916.00
02665.03121212	Install 12"x12"x12" Tee	EA	1	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 971.50	\$ 971.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
02665.0712	Install 12"x22 1/2 Elbow	EA	2	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 629.50	\$ 1,259.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
02665.0812	Install 12"x45 Elbow	EA	3	\$ 654.00	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 662.75	\$ 1,988.25	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 953.00	\$ 2,859.00
02665.1006	Install 6" MJ Sleeve	EA	4	\$ 337.00	\$ 1,348.00	\$ 341.75	\$ 1,367.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,640.00
02665.1106	Install 6" Gate Valve	EA	6	\$ 1,168.00	\$ 7,008.00	\$ 1,191.25	\$ 7,147.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,282.17	\$ 7,693.02
02665.1108	Install 8" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 1,722.50	\$ 1,722.50	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 1,670.00
02665.1112	Install 12" Gate Valve	EA	4	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 11,320.00	\$ 2,867.00	\$ 11,468.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,820.09	\$ 11,280.36
02665.18	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	2	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,071.50	\$ 2,143.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 2,710.00
02665.24	Install Test Station	EA	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 149.25	\$ 597.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 116.50	\$ 466.00
SP-02665.28	Install 4" Rigid Foam Board Insulation	SF	340	\$ 5.80	\$ 1,972.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 2,006.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,400.00
SP-02700.17	Remove and Install New Sanitary Sewer Barrel	VF	6	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 717.00	\$ 4,302.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 1,128.00
SP-02700.18	Install Manhole Steps	EA	5	\$ 33.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 167.50	\$ 31.00			

PMS 2013 SCHEDULE C

PROJECT 12EN28
BID TABULATION

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	BLACK CAT 1707 SHALOM AVE. GILLETTE, WY 82718		MVB 237 NORTH MAIN ST., SUITE 200 SHERIDAN, WY 82801		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
01020.01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$16,600.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
01020.02	Contract Bonds	LS	1	\$13,225.00	\$ 13,225.00	\$12,175.00	\$ 12,175.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
01020.03	Force Account	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
01500.14	Install Erosion Blankets	SY	750	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,250.00
01510.01	Construction Signing and Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
01510.02	Flagging	1/4 HR	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
01510.03	Project Identification Sign	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
02050.02	Remove Existing Water Main	LF	5	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 35.00
02050.09	Remove Water Meter Pit	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
02050.10	Remove Curb Stop	EA	2	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
02050.23	Remove Bush	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
SP-02050.25	Removal of Existing Rocks	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
SP-02645.03	Remove Bollards	EA	4	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
02075.01	Removal of Existing Asphalt Pavement	SY	125	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 875.00
02075.04	Removal of Sidewalk	SF	168	\$ 3.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 336.00
02075.06	Remove Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	LF	145	\$ 6.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 580.00
02075.09	Remove Curb & Gutter (Radius)	LF	115	\$ 7.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 575.00
02210.01	Unclassified Excavation Above Subgrade	CY	750	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00
02210.03	Rejected Material Disposal	CY	100	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
02210.04	Surplus Material Disposal	CY	550	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,000.00
02210.06	Imported Borrow (sand)	CY	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
02210.0724	24" Paved Road Subgrade Processing	SY	7170	\$ 16.25	\$ 116,512.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 64,530.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 107,550.00
02220.01	Exploratory Excavation	HR	40	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00
02220.02	Underground Facility Locates	EA	23	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00
02220.03	Utility Line Crossing	EA	23	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 8,625.00
02225.02	Install Type 2 Pipe Bedding	TN	20	\$ 37.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
02225.03	Install Cement Treated Fill	CY	50	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00
02231.0102	2" Aggregate Base	SY	156	\$ 5.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,184.00
02231.0108	8" Aggregate Base	SY	7210	\$ 13.00	\$ 93,730.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 93,730.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 115,360.00
SP-02231.04	Place 4" Asphalt Millings	SY	155	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,860.00
SP-02511.01	Rotomilling Full Depth Asphalt Pavement	SY	5320	\$ 1.90	\$ 10,108.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 22,344.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,280.00
02512.016	6" Asphaltic Concrete Paving	SY	6700	\$ 27.55	\$ 184,585.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 201,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 268,000.00
02512.03	Asphaltic Concrete Leveling Course	TN	20	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00
02520.0206	6" Portland Cement Concrete Patch	SY	50	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,850.00
02528.0130	Install New 30" Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	LF	1125	\$ 24.50	\$ 27,562.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 25,875.00
02528.0330	Install New 30" Curb & Gutter (Radius)	LF	195	\$ 33.50	\$ 6,522.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,655.00
02530.0106	Install Concrete Sidewalk (6")	SF	1250	\$ 5.75	\$ 7,187.50	\$ 5.90	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,375.00
02530.0608	Install New Concrete Valley Gutter (8")	SF	300	\$ 8.10	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00
02530.0808	Install New Curb Return Fillet (8")	SF	70	\$ 8.10	\$ 567.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00
02530.10	Install Splash Pan for Fire Hydrant	SF	64	\$ 12.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 480.00
02530.1204	Install Handicap Ramp and Landing (4")	SF	120	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,560.00
02530.1306	Install Miscellaneous Concrete (6")	SF	124	\$ 6.75	\$ 837.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 744.00
02570.01	Adjust Manhole	EA	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,470.00
02570.02	Replace Manhole Adjusting Rings	VF	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
02570.08	Adjust Fire Hydrant	VF	6	\$ 495.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
02645.01	Install Fire Hydrant Complete	EA	4	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
02645.02	Install Fire Hydrant Bollards	EA	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
02665.0106	Install 6" Water Main	LF	98	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,038.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,940.00
02665.0108	Install 8" Water Main	LF	30	\$ 32.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00
02665.0112	Install 12" Water Main	LF	1565	\$ 39.75	\$ 62,208.75	\$ 39.00	\$ 61,035.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 86,075.00
02665.0206	Install 6" End of Line Plug	EA	2	\$ 395.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00
02665.0208	Install 8" End of Line Plug	EA	1	\$ 445.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
02665.0212	Install 12" End of Line Plug	EA	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00
02665.0308060	Install 8"x6"x8" Tee	EA	1	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
02665.0312061	Install 12"x6"x12" Tee	EA	5	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
02665.0312081	Install 12"x8"x12" Tee	EA	1	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
02665.0312121	Install 12"x12"x12" Tee	EA	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
02665.0712	Install 12"x22 1/2 Elbow	EA	2	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
02665.0812	Install 12"x45 Elbow	EA	3	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
02665.1006	Install 6" MJ Sleeve	EA	4	\$ 485.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00
02665.1106	Install 6" Gate Valve	EA	6	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00
02665.1108	Install 8" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
02665.1112	Install 12" Gate Valve	EA	4	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 10,600.00
02665.18	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
02665.24	Install Test Station	EA	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
SP-02665.28	Install 4" Rigid Foam Board Insulation	SF	340	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,400.00
SP-02700.17	Remove and Install New Sanitary Sewer Barrel	VF	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
SP-02700.18	Install Manhole Steps	EA	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00
02725.0118	Install 18" RCP Storm Drain Pipe	LF	40	\$ 35.50	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
02725.0124	Install 24" RCP Storm Drain Pipe	LF	485	\$ 43.50	\$ 21,097.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 33,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,825.00
02725.0130	Install 30" RCP Storm Drain Pipe	LF	375	\$ 58.50	\$ 21,937.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,750.00
02725.0830	Install 30" RCP Flared End Section	EA	1	\$ 665.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
SP-02725.3930	Install 30"x22 1/2 Elbow	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
02725.1460	Install 60" Flat Top Storm Drain Manhole (5' Depth)	EA	3	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
02725.15	Additional Storm Drain Manhole Depth	VF	6	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
02725.18	Install Double Gutter Storm Drain Inlet	EA	4	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
02725.22	Install Sub-Drain System	LF	855	\$ 36.75	\$ 31,421.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 23,940.00
02725.23	Install Sub-Drain Cleanout	EA	4	\$ 785.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
02725.24	Connect Sub-Drain to Storm Drain Inlet	EA	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
02725.33	Connect to Existing Storm Drain	EA	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
02895.02	Install Geogrid	SY	640	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,840.00
02900.06	Hydroseeding	SF	21990	\$ 0.30	\$ 6,597.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,199.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 5,497.50
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	*863,606.50	\$	883,625.00	\$	1,052,306.50

*Corrected summation

ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE 1

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	PRC P.O. BOX 2020 GILLETTE, WY 82717		DRM P.O. BOX 1002 GILLETTE, WY 82717		ICM P.O. BOX 2469 209 N. LIMESTONE GILLETTE, WY 82717		NORTHSTAR ENERGY P.O. BOX 1067 GILLETTE, WY 82717	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SP-02231.03	8" Aggregate Base with Asphalt Millings	SY	7210	\$ 9.00	\$ 64,890.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 83,636.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 72,100.00	\$ 8.44	\$ 60,852.40
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE 1				\$ 64,890.00		\$ 83,636.00		\$ 72,100.00		\$ 60,852.40	

ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE 2

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	PRC P.O. BOX 2020 GILLETTE, WY 82717		DRM P.O. BOX 1002 GILLETTE, WY 82717		ICM P.O. BOX 2469 209 N. LIMESTONE GILLETTE, WY 82717		NORTHSTAR ENERGY P.O. BOX 1067 GILLETTE, WY 82717	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
01020.01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,381.00	\$ 4,381.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,317.07	\$ 14,317.07
01020.02	Contract Bonds	LS	1	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,630.00
01510.03	Project Identification Sign	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,044.75	\$ 1,044.75	\$ 815.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 793.00	\$ 793.00
02050.09	Remove Water Meter Pit	EA	1	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 226.00
02050.12	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$ 565.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 582.50	\$ 582.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 662.00	\$ 662.00
02075.14	Removal of Miscellaneous Concrete	SF	16	\$ 12.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 92.00
02220.02	Underground Facility Locates	EA	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 305.45	\$ 6,109.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00
02220.03	Utility Line Crossing	EA	20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 514.60	\$ 10,292.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 176.20	\$ 3,524.00
02225.02	Install Type 2 Pipe Bedding	TN	5	\$ 32.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.61	\$ 128.05
02225.03	Install Cement Treated Fill	CY	30	\$ 146.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 147.70	\$ 4,431.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 137.38	\$ 4,121.40
02530.10	Install Splash Pan for Fire Hydrant	SF	16	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 248.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 8.92	\$ 142.72
02530.1306	Install Miscellaneous Concrete (6")	SF	52	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 481.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 15.30	\$ 795.60
02570.02	Replace Manhole Adjusting Rings	VF	3	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 741.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 227.80	\$ 683.40
02570.08	Adjust Fire Hydrant	VF	6	\$ 1,123.00	\$ 6,738.00	\$ 1,231.25	\$ 7,387.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 859.16	\$ 5,154.96
02645.01	Install Fire Hydrant Complete	EA	1	\$ 3,263.00	\$ 3,263.00	\$ 3,304.00	\$ 3,304.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,876.71	\$ 3,876.71
02645.02	Install Fire Hydrant Bollards	EA	4	\$ 999.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 2,272.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 1,976.00
02665.0106	Install 6" Water Main	LF	45	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 1,136.25	\$ 22.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 32.53	\$ 1,463.85
02665.0108	Install 8" Water Main	LF	930	\$ 23.75	\$ 22,087.50	\$ 24.10	\$ 22,413.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 20,925.00	\$ 34.64	\$ 32,215.20
02665.0206	Install 6" End of Line Plug	EA	2	\$ 227.50	\$ 455.00	\$ 229.50	\$ 459.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00
02665.03080608	Install 8"x6"x8" Tee	EA	3	\$ 579.50	\$ 1,738.50	\$ 588.75	\$ 1,766.25	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 789.83	\$ 2,369.49
02665.03120812	Install 12"x8"x12" Tee	EA	1	\$ 797.00	\$ 797.00	\$ 808.75	\$ 808.75	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,087.20	\$ 1,087.20
02665.0708	Install 8"x22 1/2 Elbow	EA	1	\$ 413.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
02665.0808	Install 8"x45 Elbow	EA	1	\$ 414.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 421.00	\$ 421.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
02665.0908	Install 8"x90 Elbow	EA	1	\$ 444.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00
02665.1006	Install 6" MJ Sleeve	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 408.50	\$ 1,634.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 410.43	\$ 1,641.72
02665.1008	Install 8" MJ Sleeve	EA	6	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 408.50	\$ 2,451.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 497.48	\$ 2,984.88
02665.1106	Install 6" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 1,191.25	\$ 3,573.75	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,282.17	\$ 3,846.51
02665.1108	Install 8" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,775.25	\$ 5,325.75	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,669.11	\$ 5,007.33
02665.1301	Extend & Reconnect 1" Water Service	EA	2	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,014.75	\$ 2,029.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 422.58	\$ 845.16
02665.1502	Install 2" Water Service	LF	10	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 130.50	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 413.48	\$ 4,134.80
02665.17	Install Water Meter Pit	EA	1	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,522.00	\$ 3,522.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,299.17	\$ 3,299.17
02665.24	Install Test Station	EA	2	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 116.53	\$ 233.06
SP-02665.28	Install 4" Rigid Foam Board Insulation	SF	90	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 495.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 891.00
02700.0108	Install 8" Sanitary Sewer	LF	190	\$ 42.50	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 8,265.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 37.43	\$ 7,111.70
02700.0348	Install 48" Basic Sanitary Sewer Manhole (5' Depth)	EA	1	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,509.00	\$ 2,509.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,195.36	\$ 2,195.36
02700.04	Install Additional Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	7	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 1,918.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 208.97	\$ 1,462.79
02700.0808	Install 8" Sanitary Sewer End-of-Line Plug	EA	1	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 141.55	\$ 141.55	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 131.45	\$ 131.45
02700.09	Connect to Sanitary Sewer Main	EA	1	\$ 232.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 238.50	\$ 238.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 400.57	\$ 400.57
02900.06	Hydroseeding	SF	7000	\$ 0.10	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 910.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE 2 BID				\$ 103,930.00		\$ 105,068.05		\$ 95,083.00		\$ 114,849.15	

ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE 1

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	BLACK CAT 1707 SHALOM AVE. GILLETTE, WY 82718		MVB 237 NORTH MAIN ST., SUITE 200 SHERIDAN, WY 82801		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SP-02231.03	8" Aggregate Base with Asphalt Millings	SY	7210	\$ 13.00	\$ 93,730.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 70,658.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 86,520.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE 1				\$	93,730.00	\$	70,658.00	\$	86,520.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE 2

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	BLACK CAT 1707 SHALOM AVE. GILLETTE, WY 82718		MVB 237 NORTH MAIN ST., SUITE 200 SHERIDAN, WY 82801		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
01020.01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
01020.02	Contract Bonds	LS	1	\$ 1,844.50	\$ 1,844.50	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
01510.03	Project Identification Sign	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
02050.09	Remove Water Meter Pit	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
02050.12	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
02075.14	Removal of Miscellaneous Concrete	SF	16	\$ 3.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 144.00
02220.02	Underground Facility Locates	EA	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00
02220.03	Utility Line Crossing	EA	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,500.00
02225.02	Install Type 2 Pipe Bedding	TN	5	\$ 37.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00
02225.03	Install Cement Treated Fill	CY	30	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00
02530.10	Install Splash Pan for Fire Hydrant	SF	16	\$ 12.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 120.00
02530.1306	Install Miscellaneous Concrete (6")	SF	52	\$ 10.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 312.00
02570.02	Replace Manhole Adjusting Rings	VF	3	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
02570.08	Adjust Fire Hydrant	VF	6	\$ 495.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
02645.01	Install Fire Hydrant Complete	EA	1	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
02645.02	Install Fire Hydrant Bollards	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
02665.0106	Install 6" Water Main	LF	45	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00
02665.0108	Install 8" Water Main	LF	930	\$ 32.00	\$ *29,760.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 26,970.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 46,500.00
02665.0206	Install 6" End of Line Plug	EA	2	\$ 395.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00
02665.0308060	Install 8"x6"x8" Tee	EA	3	\$ 975.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
02665.0312081	Install 12"x8"x12" Tee	EA	1	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
02665.0708	Install 8"x22 1/2 Elbow	EA	1	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
02665.0808	Install 8"x45 Elbow	EA	1	\$ 655.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
02665.0908	Install 8"x90 Elbow	EA	1	\$ 655.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
02665.1006	Install 6" MJ Sleeve	EA	4	\$ 485.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00
02665.1008	Install 8" MJ Sleeve	EA	6	\$ 540.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
02665.1106	Install 6" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00
02665.1108	Install 8" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00
02665.1301	Extend & Reconnect 1" Water Service	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
02665.1502	Install 2" Water Service	LF	10	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
02665.17	Install Water Meter Pit	EA	1	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
02665.24	Install Test Station	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
SP-02665.28	Install 4" Rigid Foam Board Insulation	SF	90	\$ 4.50	\$ 405.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00
02700.0108	Install 8" Sanitary Sewer	LF	190	\$ 43.75	\$ 8,312.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00
02700.0348	Install 48" Basic Sanitary Sewer Manhole (5' Depth)	EA	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
02700.04	Install Additional Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	7	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00
02700.0808	Install 8" Sanitary Sewer End-of-Line Plug	EA	1	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
02700.09	Connect to Sanitary Sewer Main	EA	1	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
02900.06	Hydroseeding	SF	7000	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,750.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE 2 BID				\$	*110,482.00	\$	**144,488.00	\$	130,416.00

* Corrected summation

**Discrepancy between words and figures

The Tabulation of Bids herein is a true representation of the Bids received on April 2, 2013.

